conveying party(ies): LEE  and Address of receiving party Betan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 f	TD.	U.S. PTO 13/067898 07/05/2011
ctor of the U.S. Patent and To conveying party(ies): LEE and Address of receiving party NG ELECTRONICS CO., Loetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu	y(ies): .TD.	U.S. PTO 13/067898
conveying party(ies): _EE  nd Address of receiving party  NG ELECTRONICS CO., L' etan-dong, Yeongtong-gu	y(ies): .TD.	U.S. PTO 13/067898
LEE  nd Address of receiving parts  NG ELECTRONICS CO., L'  etan-dong, Yeongtong-gu	TD.	13/067898
NG ELECTRONICS CO., L etan-dong, Yeongtong-gu	TD.	07/05/2011
etan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,		
f conveyance: Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement Other:	Change of Name	
n Date(s): <u>June 18, 2011</u>		
on number(s) or patent num document is being filed toge	nber(s): ether with a new application.	
OR document is being filed afte Patent Application No(s). <u>To</u> Patent No(s)., issued.	er filing of the application:  b be Assigned, filed July 5, 2011; or	
nd address of party to whom & HALSEY LLP  : Gregory W. Harper w York Ave., N.W., 7th Flooton, D.C. 20005	orrespondence concerning docum Our Docket: 2294.134	
mber of applications and pat	tents involved:1	
(37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Authorized to be charged to		in Assignment)
Account No.: 19-3935 (And Included Incl	y underpayment is authorized to be f paying by deposit account)	charged to this Deposit Account
rper, Reg. No. 55,248	Morany W. Harpe Signature	<u>July 5, 2011</u> Date
n oigning		f pages including cover sheet:
n olgning	Total number of	<u> </u>
	per, Reg. No. 55,248 n Signing	

7-5-11

PATENT REEL: 026577 FRAME: 0770

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

SAH 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea

Republic of Korea	13-142				•	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the rece transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire ar (Title of Invention)				OR hereby sells,	assigns and	
REFRIGERATOR HAVING	GAP ADJUSTE	R				
relating to International Patent Applic	cation PCT/JP/ erewith or, if not so exec	and/or fo	or which application for	Letters Patent o	of the United	
(a) executed on ;		(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)				
(b) filed on			ttomey of STAAS & H/			
Serial No.		is hereby authori	zed to insert in (b) the	specified data, w	vhen known.	
•		10 135				
and to said application and all Letters substitute, reissue or reexamination granted and including any extension  The ASSIGNOR agree(s); to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE in	application based thered s thereof (collectively, he when requested by said hay deem necessary, des	on, for the full tem ereinafter, "said a ASSIGNEE and y sirable or expedie	n or terms for which the pplication (s) and Lette without charge to but at the for securing, maintaint.	e said Letters Pars Patent(s)").  the expense of significant enforce	atent(s) may be said ASSIGNEE, incorprotection for	
said invention, including in the preparinterference, reissue, reexamination declared in relation to same, such addedarations, taking all rightful oaths	ration and prosecution of or public use proceeding its to include but not be	of said application ig, and in any litig limited to executin	(s) and the issuance of ation or other legal pro ng all papers, including	f said Letters Pa ceeding which re separate assign	itent(s), in any nay arise or be	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) h (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))		s (have) affixed h (Date)		their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))		
1) Jin Sik LEE	tt Ju	me 18.2	2011			
2)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3)		. •	•			
A)					:	
4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			***************************************		
5)	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
6)				<del></del>	<del></del>	

PATENT REEL: 026577 FRAME: 0771

**RECORDED: 07/05/2011**